WAF150W
WAD150W SERIES
DC-DC CONVERTER
WAF150W WAD150W
4:1 ULTRA WIDE INPUT RANGE
UP TO 200Watts
FEATURES APPLICATIONS
• NO MINIMUM LOAD REQUIRED

• SEMICONDUCTOR EQUIPMENT
• BATTERY CHARGER
2250VDC
ISOLATION
REMOTE
CONTROL UVP OCP SCP OVP OTP
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION All specifications are typical at nominal input, full load and 25ഒ otherwise noted
Input Range Output Voltage Output Current
@Full Load
Input Current
@ No Load
Efficiency Maximum
Capacitor Load Model
Number
VDC VDC A mA % µF
WAF(D)150-24S12W 9 ~ 36 12 12.5 70 86 40000
WAF(D)150-24S15W 9 ~ 36 15 10 80 86 26000
WAF(D)150-24S24W 9 ~ 36 24 6.3 95 87 10000
WAF(D)150-24S28W 9 ~ 36 28 5.4 120 87 7600
WAF(D)150-24S48W 9 ~ 36 48 3.2 130 86 2600
WAF(D)150-48S12W 18 ~ 75 12 12.5 50 88 40000
WAF(D)150-48S15W 18 ~ 75 15 10 60 89 26000
WAF(D)150-48S24W 18 ~ 75 24 6.3 60 89 10000
WAF(D)150-48S28W 18 ~ 75 28 5.4 70 89 7600
WAF(D)150-48S48W 18 ~ 75 48 3.2 70 88 2600
WAF(D)150-110S12W 43 ~ 160 12 12.5 25 88 40000
WAF(D)150-110S15W 43 ~ 160 15 10 25 89 26000
WAF(D)150-110S24W 43 ~ 160 24 6.3 25 89 10000
WAF(D)150-110S28W 43 ~ 160 28 5.4 25 89 7600
WAF(D)150-110S48W 43 ~ 160 48 3.2 35 88 2600
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
WAF150
WAD150
- 24 S 12 W - N F HC

Parameter Conditions Level
EMI (2) EN55011, EN55022 DC-DC module Class A
ESD EN61000-4-2 Air ± 8kV and Contact ± 6kV Perf. Criteria A
Radiated immunity EN61000-4-3 10 V/m Perf. Criteria A
Fast transient (3) EN61000-4-4 ± 2kV Perf. Criteria A
Surge (3) EN61000-4-5 EN55024 ±1kV and EN50155 ±2kV Perf. Criteria A
Conducted immunity EN61000-4-6 10 Vr.m.s Perf. Criteria A
Power frequency magnetic field EN61000-4-8 100A/m continuous; 1000A/m 1 second Perf. Criteria A
Note:
1. (1)The iron base-plate dimension is 19” * 3.5” * 0.063” (The height is EIA standard 2U).
(2)The heat-sink is optional and P/N is 7G-0058A-F.
2. The standard module meets EMI Class A without external components.
3. An external input filter capacitor is required if the module has to meet EN61000-4-4, EN61000-4-5.
The filter capacitor Power Mate suggest: WAF(D)150-24S��W : Nippon chemi-con KY series, 470µF/50V.
WAF(D)150-24S��W :: Nippon chemi-con KY series, 220µF/100V.
   WAF(D)150-110S��W : Nippon chemi-con KXJ series, 150µF/200V.
CAUTION: This power module is not internally fused; an input line fuse must always be used. If the load was having sourcing capability (Ex: Battery or
Super Capacitor), an output line fuse must always be used.
CHARACTERISTIC CURVE
WAF(D)150-48S24W Derating Curve (Note 1) WAF(D)150-48S24W Derating Curve (Note 1)